1923 Highfield Crescent S.E.
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 5M1
tel:	 403.287.8003
fax:	403.287.9003
e-mail:	 info@johnsonsystems.com
website:	www.johnsonsystems.com
J-PACKJ-PACK  SeriesSeries
	 Available in a range of voltage and output

e-mail:	 info@johnsonsystems.com
website:	www.johnsonsystems.com
J-PACK DIMMER PACK (DP) ORDERING INFORMATION
HOW TO ORDER:
Example:               DP - 120/208 - SP - WM
Dimmer Pack
Power Input Options	 Output Options	 Mounting Options
120 = 120VAC 1Ø 3 wire via 	 ED = 15A Duplex Edison  	 RF = Rubber Feet
Single 5' Edison Power Cord	 SP = 20A Stage Pin (Bates)	 PM = Pipe Mount
120HO = 120VAC 1Ø 3 wire via 	 TL = L5-20R Twist Lock Ground	 WM = Wall Mount
Dual 5' Edison Power Cords	 SO = 19 Pin Socapex	 RM = 19" Rack Mount
120/240RC = Pre-installed 1.5 meter,	 TB = Terminal Block
8 Gauge, 40 Amp Range Cord
120/240 = 120/240 VAC 1Ø 4 wire
Terminal Block
120/208 = 120/208 VAC 3Ø 5 wire
Terminal Block
OUTPUT/REAR PANEL OPTIONS
MODEL #'S 	 MAX. OUTPUT CAPACITY
DP-120-ED-*XX	 1800 Watts
DP-120HO-ED-*XX	 3600 Watts
DP-120/240-ED-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/240RC-ED-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/240-SP-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/240-TL-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/240-SO-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/240-TB-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/208-ED-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/208-SP-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/208-TL-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/208-SO-XX	 9000 Watts
DP-120/208-TB-XX	 9000 Watts
* Not available in wall mount (WM).
These products are energy
efficient and consume less than
1 watt. Compliance with the
International Energy Agency's
“One Watt Initiative”.
ED = 6 x 15 AMP Duplex Edison
SP = 6 x 20 AMP Stage Pin (Bates) TL = 6 x L5-20R TLG Receptacles
SO = 19 Pin Socapex
TB = Terminal Block (Internal)
1923 Highfield Crescent S.E.
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 5M1
tel:	 403.287.8003
fax:	403.287.9003
e-mail:	 info@johnsonsystems.com
website:	www.johnsonsystems.com
SPECIFICATIONS
1.0	 J-PACK - DIMMER PACKS - GENERAL
1.1	 On power up, J-PACK dimmers shall default to "Basic Mode" of
operation permitting access to only two menus; DMX Address and
DMX Termination. J-PACK's advanced features access shall require
a specific button push sequence in order to protect all programmed
system configuration/data from accidental or unauthorized access.
1.2	 J-PACK dimmers shall be capable of dimming standard incandescent,
quartz, SCR (silicon controlled rectifier) dimmable electronic fixtures,
and SCR dimmable LED lamps and fixtures.
1.3	 J-PACK dimmers shall be powered by a 120/208 VAC 3Ø or 120/240
VAC 1Ø supply of up to 30 and 40 Amps respectively per phase.
Individual 13 Amp magnetic load breakers shall permit full rated
operation in performance environments. Voltage range shall be
selectable from the menu for either 120VAC or 230VAC operation.
1.4	 J-PACK dimmer outputs shall employ an exclusive “lamp warming”
technique that extends lamp life by limiting the in-rush current to cold
lamp filaments by up to 70% over other performance dimmers.
1.5	 An LCD user interface for ease of set up and monitoring. All
programming shall be via a user-friendly, intuitive and self-prompting
menu structure. No PC or special software will be required.